

## **Board of Directors**

#### PRESIDENT:

Jill Wallace

#### **VICE PRESIDENT:**

Constance Jensen

#### TREASURER:

Shannon Kitka

#### SECRETARY:

Rhea Hayes

#### **BOARD MEMBERS:**

Elaine Loomis Olsen
Ann Kirven
Illa Macinko
Vacant
Vacant

## Kodiak Reentry, Inc.

PO Box 8053 Kodiak, Alaska 99615

kodiakreentry@gmail.com

www.kodiakreentry.org



@kodiak.reentry

## **Kodiak Reentry Coalition**

# ~ Quarterly News & Updates ~

## We are almost there...

Shortly before the holidays, Kodiak Reentry, Inc. (KRI) submitted our Articles of Incorporation to the state and have been approved as a nonprofit corporation. We have been busy completing many tasks such as obtaining business licenses, setting up banking, and many other tasks. We are almost done! Our biggest task has just been completed: filing for the IRS 501c3 nonprofit status. We are now just patiently waiting for the IRS determination of our application.

We recently applied for a grant with the Alaska Dept. of Health and are anxiously awaiting a determination. If approved, we hope to be able to start providing services to individuals returning to Kodiak from incarceration beginning in July. (FY25)

In other news we have vacancies and are recruiting additional board and committee members (no experience required). Those interested should please visit <a href="www.kodiakreentry.org/current-board.html">www.kodiakreentry.org/current-board.html</a> to download a copy of our board candidate packet which provides more information and forms to complete. Forms can be returned to: PO Box 8035 or scanned/emailed to <a href="mailto-kodiakreentry@gmail.com">kodiakreentry@gmail.com</a>.

- KRI Board of Directors

## **Special Thanks To...**

Recently KRI co-hosted with KAMP the "Lunch & Learn About: Fentanyl, Methamphetamine, & Other Substance" 4-session workshop to help educate the community about substance use in our community. Thank you to all who participated and assisted with this effort! We would like to give special thanks to the following individuals and businesses for their above and beyond contributions.

KAMP James Price
Java Flats Thia Falcone
Rhea Hayes Donna Ruch

# Soul Exhaustion & Suicide Prevention

Join us for this FREE two-day community workshop.

9am-4:30pm Friday, April 12th 9am-3:30pm Saturday, April 13th

## Sarah Gaer, MA

Suicide Preventionist, Trauma Responder, Author & Speaker

Marsha Oss, BA, NCAC-I, CDC/BHC-II

Coordinator, Fairbanks Reentry Coalition

Jill Wallace, BS

President, Kodiak Reentry, Inc.

# To Learn More or Register:

www.kodiakreentry.org/soul-exhaustion.html

Sponsored by:







# **Annual Membership Form**

<b>TODAY'S DATE</b>	(MMDDYY):	
IUDAY S DAIE	(MIMIDDYY):	

I want to support the mission of Kodiak Reentry, Inc. through an annual membership.

### **Kodiak Reentry, Inc. Mission Statement**

We are committed to creating and maintaining an inclusive, healing environment for individuals returning to the community from incarceration. We pledge to educate and advocate for reentrants from all walks of life in a concerted effort to inspire long-term change and success.

NAME:					
MAILING ADDRESS:		CITY/STATE/ZI	P:		
PHONE:		○ Home	○ Work	○ Cellphone	
EMAIL:		·			
ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP OPTIONS: Mem	berships are valid January 1	<sup>st</sup> through December 3	31st		
O Reentry Participant: FREE	O General Me	embership: \$20	0	Business: \$500	
O Senior/Student: \$10	O Supporting	: \$50 - \$250	0	Lifetime: \$1,000	
NOTE: If the membership fee is a financial hardsl barrier to participation in Kodiak Reentry, Inc.  I WOULD LIKE TO BE ADDED TO THE KO	DIAK REENTRY, INC. N	EWS & ANNOUNG	CEMENTS LIS		
O Yes, please add my contact info	mation.	O No, thai	nk you.		
I AM INTERESTED IN VOLUNTEERING A	Γ KODIAK REENTRY, IN	IC.:			
O Yes, please contact me with mo	es, please contact me with more information.		O No, thank you.		
If yes, when and how is the best time	e(s) and way(s) for our	staff to contact yo	ou?		
				<del></del>	
GIVE PERMISSION FOR MY NAME/BUS	SINESS TO BE PUBLICLY	Y ACKNOWLEDGE	D? (	Yes No	